
Armstrong (0-4) -vs- Arizona Christian (8-1)
11/24/15 at Fullerton, CA (Darling Pavilion)

 
 

 
 
Armstrong 73

Arizona Christian 91

Date: 11/24/15
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 150
Site: Fullerton, CA (Darling Pavilion)
Referees: Bruce Hicks, Keith Cooper, LaDonte King

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Armstrong 33 40 73
Arizona Christian 44 47 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Scott,Nicholas * 37 7-10 6-8 2-3 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 22
32 Mitchell,Shaquiell * 29 9-22 2-6 2-3 3-6 9 5 1 2 1 0 22
22 Sabiiti,Shema * 29 3-7 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 2 3 0 6
04 Callanan,Kyle * 25 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-5 6 3 2 1 0 0 2
01 Graham,Herbert * 19 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
00 Hall,Loren 22 3-8 1-3 1-3 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 3 8
10 Jeffers,Jamison 19 2-7 0-3 4-4 0-0 0 1 5 2 0 0 8
45 Hopper,Marcus 11 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
33 Mackey,Ethan 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0
02 Brown,George 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-71 10-26 9-13 12-23 35 20 13 10 4 5 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-37   35.14 % 5-12   41.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 14-34   41.18 % 5-14   35.71 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 27-71   38.0 % 10-26   38.5 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 2 1st-18:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 STERLING, Chris * 28 10-16 4-8 1-2 2-2 4 0 1 1 0 1 25
01 GRAY, Bobby * 34 3-9 0-0 7-8 1-8 9 0 11 2 0 0 13
21 SESSIONS, Andy * 19 3-5 3-4 0-0 1-3 4 5 2 1 1 0 9
32 HELMS, Jackson * 22 1-9 0-0 3-4 2-5 7 3 1 0 3 2 5
03 NEWMAN, Brandon * 18 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 3 2 0 1 4
23 WATSON, Sharif 17 7-7 1-1 3-4 3-2 5 1 2 1 4 0 18
24 GRAY, Mishima 22 2-3 1-2 2-4 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 2 7
33 NAVAR, Mike 20 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 5
15 CLAY, Trevor 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
10 WOODS, Collin 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
00 WOOD, Wolfgang 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-63 11-19 16-22 11-34 45 19 23 9 8 7 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30   50.00 % 7-9   77.78 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 17-33   51.52 % 4-10   40.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 32-63   50.8 % 11-19   57.9 % 16-22   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 35
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
11:05



1st Half Box Score
Armstrong 33

Arizona Christian 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Scott,Nicholas 17 4-6 4-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 12
32 Mitchell,Shaquiell 15 3-9 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 2 0 0 1 0 8
22 Sabiiti,Shema 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 3 0 2
4 Callanan,Kyle 16 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 0 2
1 Graham,Herbert 12 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
0 Hall,Loren 8 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 7
10 Jeffers,Jamison 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
45 Hopper,Marcus 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mackey,Ethan 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
2 Brown,George 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-37 5-12 2-2 8-12 20 8 5 7 4 2 33
35.1 % 41.7 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 STERLING, Chris 15 8-9 4-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 20
1 GRAY, Bobby 15 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 0 4
21 SESSIONS, Andy 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
32 HELMS, Jackson 12 0-8 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 1 1 0 1 2 3
3 NEWMAN, Brandon 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4
23 WATSON, Sharif 8 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 0 4
24 GRAY, Mishima 12 1-1 1-1 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 3
33 NAVAR, Mike 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
15 CLAY, Trevor 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 WOODS, Collin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 WOOD, Wolfgang 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 7-9 7-10 4-16 20 7 9 5 3 6 44
50.0 % 77.8 % 70.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Armstrong 40

Arizona Christian 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Scott,Nicholas 20 3-4 2-3 2-3 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 10
32 Mitchell,Shaquiell 14 6-13 2-5 0-1 1-6 7 3 1 2 0 0 14
22 Sabiiti,Shema 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 4
4 Callanan,Kyle 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
1 Graham,Herbert 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Hall,Loren 14 0-4 0-2 1-3 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 2 1
10 Jeffers,Jamison 11 2-5 0-2 4-4 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 0 8
45 Hopper,Marcus 5 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
33 Mackey,Ethan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Brown,George 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-34 5-14 7-11 4-11 15 12 8 3 0 3 40
41.2 % 35.7 % 63.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 STERLING, Chris 13 2-7 0-3 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 5
1 GRAY, Bobby 19 2-6 0-0 5-6 1-6 7 0 7 1 0 0 9
21 SESSIONS, Andy 10 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-2 3 5 2 1 0 0 6
32 HELMS, Jackson 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 2 0 2
3 NEWMAN, Brandon 12 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 0
23 WATSON, Sharif 9 6-6 1-1 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 0 3 0 14
24 GRAY, Mishima 10 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
33 NAVAR, Mike 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
15 CLAY, Trevor 4 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
10 WOODS, Collin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 WOOD, Wolfgang 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-33 4-10 9-12 7-18 25 12 14 4 5 1 47
51.5 % 40.0 % 75.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Armstrong Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
19:40 MISS LAYUP by HELMS,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by CALLANAN,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,HERBERT 19:28

19:28 BLOCK  by HELMS,JACKSON
-- REBOUND DEF by STERLING,CHRIS

19:18 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by STERLING,CHRIS(in the paint)
18:51 FOUL  by HELMS,JACKSON

GOOD FT by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 18:51 1-2 H 1
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 18:51 2-2

18:35 MISS JUMPER by HELMS,JACKSON
BLOCK  by SABIITI,SHEMA 18:35
REBOUND DEF by SABIITI,SHEMA --
MISS 3PTR by CALLANAN,KYLE 18:10
REBOUND OFF by CALLANAN,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by CALLANAN,KYLE(in the paint) 18:03 4-2 V 2
FOUL  by CALLANAN,KYLE 17:54

17:52 MISS JUMPER by HELMS,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,HERBERT --
MISS JUMPER by SABIITI,SHEMA 17:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SESSIONS,ANDY
17:30 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,BOBBY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SABIITI,SHEMA 17:18
-- REBOUND DEF by HELMS,JACKSON

17:10 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by NEWMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HELMS,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,HERBERT 16:43
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 16:38

16:38 BLOCK  by SESSIONS,ANDY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CALLANAN,KYLE 16:15

16:13 STEAL  by HELMS,JACKSON
16:07 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by NEWMAN,BRANDON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,BOBBY
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL(in the paint) 15:51 6-8 H 2

15:37 MISS JUMPER by HELMS,JACKSON
BLOCK  by SABIITI,SHEMA 15:37
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NICHOLAS --
GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,HERBERT(in the paint) 15:23 8-8

14:59 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SESSIONS,ANDY
-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,HERBERT 14:41
SUB IN by JEFFERS,JAMISON 14:41
SUB IN by MACKEY,ETHAN 14:41
SUB OUT by SABIITI,SHEMA 14:41

14:41 SUB IN by CLAY,TREVOR
14:41 SUB IN by WATSON,SHARIF
14:41 SUB IN by GRAY,MISHIMA
14:41 SUB IN by NAVAR,MIKE
14:41 SUB OUT by GRAY,BOBBY
14:30 TURNOVER  by NEWMAN,BRANDON
14:26 FOUL  by NEWMAN,BRANDON
14:22 FOUL  by NEWMAN,BRANDON
14:22 SUB IN by WOODS,COLLIN
14:22 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,BRANDON

TURNOVER  by JEFFERS,JAMISON 14:12
14:11 STEAL  by GRAY,MISHIMA
14:08 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,SHARIF(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 13:56 11-13 H 2
ASSIST  by JEFFERS,JAMISON --
FOUL  by MACKEY,ETHAN 13:32

13:32 11-14 H 3 GOOD FT by WATSON,SHARIF
13:32 11-15 H 4 GOOD FT by WATSON,SHARIF

SUB IN by HOPPER,MARCUS 13:32
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,HERBERT 13:32
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERS,JAMISON 13:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,SHARIF
12:55 TURNOVER  by WOODS,COLLIN

MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 12:44
REBOUND OFF by MACKEY,ETHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 12:40 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by MACKEY,ETHAN --

12:23 14-18 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by NAVAR,MIKE
-- ASSIST  by GRAY,MISHIMA

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL(in the paint) 12:12 16-18 H 2
12:04 16-21 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,MISHIMA

-- ASSIST  by CLAY,TREVOR
MISS JUMPER by MACKEY,ETHAN 11:50
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL --
MISS JUMPER by MACKEY,ETHAN 11:44

11:44 BLOCK  by WATSON,SHARIF
-- REBOUND DEF by CLAY,TREVOR

11:38 TURNOVER  by WATSON,SHARIF
11:38 FOUL  by WATSON,SHARIF

SUB IN by HALL,LOREN 11:38
SUB IN by SABIITI,SHEMA 11:38

11:38 SUB IN by GRAY,BOBBY
11:38 SUB OUT by CLAY,TREVOR
11:38 SUB OUT by WOODS,COLLIN

TURNOVER  by JEFFERS,JAMISON 11:25
11:23 STEAL  by STERLING,CHRIS
11:20 16-23 H 7 GOOD DUNK by STERLING,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
11:00 FOUL  by GRAY,MISHIMA

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 10:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HOPPER,MARCUS 10:35
10:35 16-24 H 8 GOOD FT by HELMS,JACKSON
10:35 16-25 H 9 GOOD FT by HELMS,JACKSON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:21
SUB IN by GRAHAM,HERBERT 10:21
SUB OUT by HOPPER,MARCUS 10:21

10:21 SUB OUT by NAVAR,MIKE
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 10:19 19-25 H 6
ASSIST  by GRAHAM,HERBERT --

09:58 MISS JUMPER by HELMS,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,SHARIF

09:51 19-28 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by STERLING,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by HALL,LOREN 09:22 22-28 H 6

09:09 MISS LAYUP by HELMS,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by HALL,LOREN --
GOOD LAYUP by HALL,LOREN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:03 24-28 H 4

08:42 TURNOVER  by GRAY,BOBBY
STEAL  by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 08:40
TURNOVER  by SABIITI,SHEMA 08:35

08:34 STEAL  by GRAY,MISHIMA
08:31 24-31 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by STERLING,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,BOBBY
MISS JUMPER by HALL,LOREN 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HELMS,JACKSON
07:59 24-34 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by STERLING,CHRIS



-- ASSIST  by WATSON,SHARIF
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,HERBERT 07:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 07:25

07:25 SUB IN by WOOD,WOLFGANG
07:25 SUB IN by CLAY,TREVOR
07:25 SUB IN by NAVAR,MIKE
07:25 SUB OUT by GRAY,BOBBY
07:25 SUB OUT by GRAY,MISHIMA
07:13 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,WOLFGANG

-- REBOUND OFF by WOOD,WOLFGANG
07:11 MISS JUMPER by WOOD,WOLFGANG

BLOCK  by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 07:11
REBOUND DEF by CALLANAN,KYLE --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 07:04
REBOUND OFF by SABIITI,SHEMA --
TURNOVER  by SABIITI,SHEMA 07:00

06:58 STEAL  by WOOD,WOLFGANG
06:51 FOUL  by NAVAR,MIKE

SUB OUT by SABIITI,SHEMA 06:51
MISS JUMPER by MACKEY,ETHAN 06:38
REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL --
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL(in the paint) 06:35 26-34 H 8
FOUL  by GRAHAM,HERBERT 06:25
FOUL  by MACKEY,ETHAN 06:22

06:22 SUB IN by GRAY,MISHIMA
06:22 SUB OUT by STERLING,CHRIS

FOUL  by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 06:20
06:20 MISS FT by GRAY,MISHIMA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by HOPPER,MARCUS 06:20
SUB OUT by MACKEY,ETHAN 06:20

06:11 MISS FT by GRAY,MISHIMA
REBOUND DEF by HOPPER,MARCUS --
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,HERBERT 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOD,WOLFGANG
05:47 TURNOVER  by CLAY,TREVOR

STEAL  by HALL,LOREN 05:46
GOOD JUMPER by HALL,LOREN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:43 28-34 H 6

05:34 FOUL  by WOOD,WOLFGANG
SUB IN by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 05:34
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,HERBERT 05:34

05:34 SUB IN by GRAY,BOBBY
05:34 SUB IN by STERLING,CHRIS
05:34 SUB OUT by WOOD,WOLFGANG
05:34 SUB OUT by CLAY,TREVOR
05:34 SUB OUT by GRAY,MISHIMA

TURNOVER  by HALL,LOREN 05:13
05:12 STEAL  by HELMS,JACKSON
05:07 MISS 3PTR by STERLING,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by STERLING,CHRIS
05:07 28-36 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STERLING,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CALLANAN,KYLE 04:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:17 MISS 3PTR by SESSIONS,ANDY
REBOUND DEF by CALLANAN,KYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 04:11 31-36 H 5
ASSIST  by HALL,LOREN --

03:51 MISS LAYUP by HELMS,JACKSON
REBOUND DEF by HOPPER,MARCUS --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,SHARIF



03:28 MISS LAYUP by HELMS,JACKSON
-- REBOUND OFF by HELMS,JACKSON

FOUL  by HOPPER,MARCUS 03:26
03:26 MISS FT by HELMS,JACKSON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:26 31-37 H 6 GOOD FT by HELMS,JACKSON

SUB IN by SABIITI,SHEMA 03:26
SUB OUT by HALL,LOREN 03:26
SUB OUT by HOPPER,MARCUS 03:26

03:26 SUB IN by WOODS,COLLIN
03:26 SUB IN by GRAY,MISHIMA

MISS 3PTR by SABIITI,SHEMA 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BOBBY

03:04 31-39 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STERLING,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAY,BOBBY

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BOBBY

02:31 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,BOBBY
BLOCK  by SABIITI,SHEMA 02:31
REBOUND DEF by CALLANAN,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 02:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODS,COLLIN
01:50 MISS JUMPER by NAVAR,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by SABIITI,SHEMA 01:27 33-39 H 6
ASSIST  by CALLANAN,KYLE --

00:55 33-42 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by STERLING,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by GRAY,BOBBY

MISS 3PTR by CALLANAN,KYLE 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 00:29
00:29 33-43 H 10 GOOD FT by GRAY,BOBBY
00:29 33-44 H 11 GOOD FT by GRAY,BOBBY

SUB IN by GRAHAM,HERBERT 00:29
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 00:29

00:29 SUB OUT by STERLING,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERS,JAMISON 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HELMS,JACKSON
00:00 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by SABIITI,SHEMA --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Armstrong Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arizona Christian
MISS 3PTR by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BOBBY
19:18 33-47 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SESSIONS,ANDY

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,BOBBY
19:03 FOUL  by NEWMAN,BRANDON

SUB IN by HALL,LOREN 19:03
SUB OUT by CALLANAN,KYLE 19:03
MISS JUMPER by HALL,LOREN 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by SABIITI,SHEMA 18:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BOBBY
18:06 33-50 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by SESSIONS,ANDY

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,BOBBY
17:46 FOUL  by SESSIONS,ANDY

MISS 3PTR by HALL,LOREN 17:33



-- REBOUND DEF by HELMS,JACKSON
17:14 MISS JUMPER by SESSIONS,ANDY

-- REBOUND OFF by SESSIONS,ANDY
17:08 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL --
17:00 FOUL  by SESSIONS,ANDY

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,HERBERT 16:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HELMS,JACKSON

16:24 MISS 3PTR by STERLING,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 16:16

16:16 BLOCK  by HELMS,JACKSON
-- REBOUND DEF by NEWMAN,BRANDON

16:11 33-52 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by STERLING,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL(in the paint) 15:49 35-52 H 17
15:40 TURNOVER  by STERLING,CHRIS

STEAL  by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 15:38
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:36 37-52 H 15
ASSIST  by SCOTT,NICHOLAS --

15:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by CALLANAN,KYLE 15:26
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,HERBERT 15:26

15:26 SUB IN by WATSON,SHARIF
15:26 SUB IN by NAVAR,MIKE
15:13 MISS JUMPER by NAVAR,MIKE

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,SHARIF
15:10 37-54 H 17 GOOD TIPIN by WATSON,SHARIF(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 14:49 40-54 H 14
ASSIST  by SABIITI,SHEMA --

14:25 40-56 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,BOBBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEWMAN,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 14:07
14:07 BLOCK  by WATSON,SHARIF

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BOBBY
14:01 40-58 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,SHARIF(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,BOBBY
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 13:45

-- REBOUND DEF by STERLING,CHRIS
13:39 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,BOBBY

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 13:28

13:26 STEAL  by NEWMAN,BRANDON
13:17 40-60 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,BOBBY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:17
SUB IN by JEFFERS,JAMISON 13:17
SUB IN by MACKEY,ETHAN 13:17
SUB OUT by SABIITI,SHEMA 13:17
SUB OUT by HALL,LOREN 13:17

13:17 SUB IN by GRAY,MISHIMA
13:17 SUB OUT by NEWMAN,BRANDON
12:50 FOUL  by GRAY,MISHIMA

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 12:41
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,MISHIMA

12:21 40-62 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by NAVAR,MIKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WATSON,SHARIF

GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 12:00 43-62 H 19
ASSIST  by JEFFERS,JAMISON --
SUB IN by HALL,LOREN 11:42
SUB OUT by CALLANAN,KYLE 11:42

11:42 SUB IN by NEWMAN,BRANDON
11:42 SUB IN by CLAY,TREVOR



11:42 SUB OUT by GRAY,BOBBY
11:36 MISS JUMPER by NEWMAN,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,SHARIF
11:34 43-64 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,SHARIF(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 11:23
11:23 BLOCK  by WATSON,SHARIF

REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 11:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CLAY,TREVOR
11:05 43-67 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by WATSON,SHARIF

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,MISHIMA
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL(in the paint) 10:46 45-67 H 22

10:46 FOUL  by NAVAR,MIKE
MISS FT by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 10:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HALL,LOREN 10:39
FOUL  by MACKEY,ETHAN 10:21

10:21 45-68 H 23 GOOD FT by GRAY,MISHIMA
10:21 45-69 H 24 GOOD FT by GRAY,MISHIMA

SUB IN by GRAHAM,HERBERT 10:21
SUB OUT by MACKEY,ETHAN 10:21
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERS,JAMISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:14 47-69 H 22

10:14 FOUL  by HELMS,JACKSON
GOOD FT by JEFFERS,JAMISON 10:14 48-69 H 21

09:58 MISS 3PTR by NEWMAN,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,NICHOLAS --

09:37 SUB IN by GRAY,BOBBY
09:37 SUB OUT by CLAY,TREVOR

MISS 3PTR by JEFFERS,JAMISON 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by SESSIONS,ANDY

09:20 MISS 3PTR by STERLING,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL --
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERS,JAMISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:13 50-69 H 19
FOUL  by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 09:07
FOUL  by GRAHAM,HERBERT 09:01

08:58 TURNOVER  by SESSIONS,ANDY
STEAL  by HALL,LOREN 08:56
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:53 52-69 H 17

08:36 52-71 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by HELMS,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GRAY,BOBBY

MISS 3PTR by HALL,LOREN 08:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SESSIONS,ANDY

08:20 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,BOBBY
-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,BOBBY

08:15 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,BOBBY
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,HERBERT --
SUB IN by CALLANAN,KYLE 08:04
SUB IN by SABIITI,SHEMA 08:04
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,HERBERT 08:04
SUB OUT by HALL,LOREN 08:04

08:04 SUB OUT by STERLING,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,NICHOLAS(in the paint) 07:55 54-71 H 17
ASSIST  by JEFFERS,JAMISON --

07:51 FOUL  by SESSIONS,ANDY
MISS FT by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by NAVAR,MIKE
07:51 SUB OUT by HELMS,JACKSON
07:37 54-73 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by WATSON,SHARIF(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,BOBBY
FOUL  by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 07:37



07:37 MISS FT by WATSON,SHARIF
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL --
GOOD JUMPER by SABIITI,SHEMA 07:37 56-73 H 17
ASSIST  by CALLANAN,KYLE --
FOUL  by CALLANAN,KYLE 07:35
FOUL  by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 06:58

06:58 56-74 H 18 GOOD FT by GRAY,BOBBY
06:58 56-75 H 19 GOOD FT by GRAY,BOBBY
06:58 SUB IN by STERLING,CHRIS
06:58 SUB OUT by GRAY,MISHIMA

MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 06:43
06:43 BLOCK  by WATSON,SHARIF

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BOBBY
06:36 56-77 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by STERLING,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,BOBBY
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 06:20 59-77 H 18
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL --

06:07 MISS LAYUP by STERLING,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 06:02
FOUL  by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 06:02
SUB IN by HALL,LOREN 06:02
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,SHAQUIELL 06:02
FOUL  by HALL,LOREN 05:46

05:46 59-78 H 19 GOOD FT by STERLING,CHRIS
05:46 MISS FT by STERLING,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:45 59-80 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by WATSON,SHARIF(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STERLING,CHRIS
FOUL  by CALLANAN,KYLE 05:45

05:45 59-81 H 22 GOOD FT by WATSON,SHARIF
MISS 3PTR by JEFFERS,JAMISON 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BOBBY
05:28 TURNOVER  by NEWMAN,BRANDON
05:25 FOUL  by NEWMAN,BRANDON

SUB IN by HOPPER,MARCUS 05:25
SUB OUT by HALL,LOREN 05:25
MISS JUMPER by JEFFERS,JAMISON 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by NAVAR,MIKE
04:26 MISS 3PTR by STERLING,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by CALLANAN,KYLE --
TURNOVER  by HOPPER,MARCUS 04:19
FOUL  by JEFFERS,JAMISON 04:12

04:11 MISS FT by GRAY,BOBBY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:11 59-82 H 23 GOOD FT by GRAY,BOBBY
SUB IN by HALL,LOREN 04:11
SUB OUT by CALLANAN,KYLE 04:11
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 03:59 62-82 H 20
ASSIST  by JEFFERS,JAMISON --

03:37 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,BOBBY
-- REBOUND OFF by STERLING,CHRIS

03:34 MISS LAYUP by STERLING,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:32 SUB IN by GRAY,MISHIMA
03:32 SUB IN by HELMS,JACKSON
03:14 FOUL  by SESSIONS,ANDY

GOOD FT by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 03:14 63-82 H 19
GOOD FT by SCOTT,NICHOLAS 03:14 64-82 H 18

03:06 64-84 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,MISHIMA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SESSIONS,ANDY

GOOD 3PTR by HOPPER,MARCUS 02:59 67-84 H 17



ASSIST  by JEFFERS,JAMISON --
02:39 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,MISHIMA

-- REBOUND OFF by HELMS,JACKSON
02:07 TURNOVER  by GRAY,BOBBY

STEAL  by HALL,LOREN 02:07
02:07 FOUL  by NAVAR,MIKE

MISS FT by HALL,LOREN 02:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JEFFERS,JAMISON 02:07 68-84 H 16

02:07 SUB IN by CLAY,TREVOR
02:07 SUB OUT by NAVAR,MIKE
01:59 68-86 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by CLAY,TREVOR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SESSIONS,ANDY
01:48 FOUL  by SESSIONS,ANDY

GOOD FT by JEFFERS,JAMISON 01:48 69-86 H 17
GOOD FT by JEFFERS,JAMISON 01:48 70-86 H 16
SUB IN by BROWN,GEORGE 01:48
SUB OUT by JEFFERS,JAMISON 01:48

01:48 SUB IN by WOODS,COLLIN
01:48 SUB OUT by SESSIONS,ANDY
01:08 70-89 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,TREVOR

-- ASSIST  by GRAY,BOBBY
MISS LAYUP by HOPPER,MARCUS 01:05
REBOUND OFF by HOPPER,MARCUS --
MISS LAYUP by HOPPER,MARCUS 01:05

01:05 BLOCK  by HELMS,JACKSON
REBOUND OFF by HALL,LOREN --

01:05 FOUL  by HELMS,JACKSON
MISS FT by HALL,LOREN 01:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HALL,LOREN 01:05 71-89 H 18
FOUL  by SABIITI,SHEMA 01:05

01:05 71-90 H 19 GOOD FT by GRAY,BOBBY
01:05 71-91 H 20 GOOD FT by GRAY,BOBBY
01:05 SUB IN by WOOD,WOLFGANG
01:05 SUB OUT by HELMS,JACKSON

MISS LAYUP by HOPPER,MARCUS 00:52
-- REBOUND DEF by GRAY,BOBBY

00:23 MISS LAYUP by WOODS,COLLIN
REBOUND DEF by SABIITI,SHEMA --
MISS LAYUP by HALL,LOREN 00:11
REBOUND OFF by SABIITI,SHEMA --
GOOD LAYUP by SABIITI,SHEMA(in the paint) 00:09 73-91 H 18


